## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM TRANSFORMATION AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI (ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR) NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, the 23-06-2023

No.PDS.140204/DFA/236952: : Subject to reversion without notice and assigning any reason thereof, the following Joint Directors under the Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Assam are promoted temporarily to the post of Additional Director of Economics & Statistics under Sub-Rule (2) of Rule 5 of the Assam Economics & Statistical Service Rules, 1973, in the Pay Band 4 - Rs. 30,000-1,10,000 plus Grade Pay Rs. 15,700 plus other allowances as admissible and posted in the places shown against their names with effect from the date of taking over charges.

| Sl. No. | Name of the officers & present place of posting          | Place of posting                          |
|---------|--|---|
|         | Director of Economics &                                  | Conomics & Statistics, in the             |
| 2.      | Director of Economics &  Statistics O/o DES Assam (H.O.) | IHCONOMICS $\lambda_7$ STATISTICS IN THEI |

## Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Transformation and Development Department

Memo No.PDS.140204/DFA/236952-A Dated Dispur, the 23-06-2023 Copy to :-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Guwahati -29 for information.
- 2. P.P.S. to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam and Minister in-charge, Transformation & Development Department, Assam for kind information of Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam.
- 3. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, T&D Deptt. for kind information of Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 4. P.A. to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, T&D Deptt. for kind information of Secretary.
- 5. The Director of Economics & Statistics, Assam, Jawaharnagar, Guwahati -28 for information.
- 6. The Treasury Officer, Dispur for information.
- 7. The Director, Assam Government Press, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-21 with a request to publish the same in the next issue of the Assam Gazette.
- 8. Website Content Manager for uploading in Departmental Website.

1/203808/2023

9. Person concerned. He is directed to join in his new place of posting within 15 days from the date of issue of this notification. He is requested to exercise option regarding fixation of pay within one month from the date of issue of this notification as per Rule 11 of the Assam Services (RoP) Rules, 2017.

By order etc.,

Addl. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Transformation and Development Department